RPORC = DNMK1071 =001~
SURVEY IDENTIFICATION

1, COUNTRY} DENMARK

2, TITLEr OMN]BUS

3, DATEL OCTOBER 1971
4, SURVEY NUMBER! DNMK 1071

5, SURVEY ORGANIZATION$ GALLUP MARKEDSANALYSE A/S

6, DUPLICATES AVAILABLE FROM!
THE ROPER PUBLJIC OPINION RESEARCH CENTER
WILLIAMS COLLEGE
P,0, BOX 624
WILLIAMSTOWN, MASSACHUSETTS (01267
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SAMPLE INFORMATION

1, POPULATION UNIVERSE$ ALL PERSONS 15 YEARS OR MORE IN PRIVATE
HOUSEHOLDS,

2, SAMPLING TECHNIQUE} PROBAB!LITY,(STRATIFIED AREAS, CLUSTERS)

3, SAMPLE SIZE} 1997

RESPONSE DATAt RPORC RESPONSE DATA FILE IS IN BCD FORMAT ON

TAPE, DATA HAVE BEEN CLEANED AND THE FINAL CODE
IS NUMERIC (0e9), STRAY PUNCHES HAVE REEN
RECODED AS THE "NO CODE OR NO DATA"™ RESPONSE,
TAPES MAY BE ORDERED ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING
OPTIONS!

A, 7 TRACK = 200, 556, OR 800 BP]

B:e 9 TRACK = 800 BRI
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«003=

ROPER CENTER CODEBOOK EXPLANATION

QUESTIONS AND RELATED INFORMATION

0,

BALLOT,
WEIGHT,

SPLIT,

SEC,

RESPONSES AND
R

]
A,
Cs

Jy
U,
\
ANP

QUESTION

DATA PROVIDED BY INTERVIEWER WITHOUT VERBAL
INTERACTION ’

VARIABLE =« INTRODUCED BY PRIMARY RESEARCH
ORGANIZATION

FILTER GUESTION INFORMATION

CARD NUMBER INDICATOR

SURVEY NUMRER INDICATOR

RESPONDENT ]D NUMBER INDICATOR

CODE INDICATOR FOR DUPRLICATE CARDS IN WEIGHTED
SAMPILES

CODE INDICATOR IN SPLITeBALLOT (SPL]T=FORM)
SURVEY

SPECIAL CODING INTRODUCED IN SECONDARY RESEARCH =
NOT USED IN THE ORIGINAL CODEBOOK

RELATED INFORMATION

RESPONDENT CHOICE IN CLOSED QUESTIONS

RESPONDENT CHOICE IN SELF-~ADMINISTERED QUESTIONS
RESPONDENT CHOICE CODED BY CODER (OPEN QUESTIONS)
OR INTERVIEWER CHOICE WITH N, ITEMS

RESPONDENT CHOICE CODED BY SECONDARY CODER

CODING METHOD UNKNOWN

DATA [NSERTED B8Y RPORC

ACTUAL NUMBER PUNCHED

OTHER INFORMATION

GENERAL SURVEY DESCRIPTION (SUMMARY)

SURVEY ORGANIZATION EXPLANATORY MATERIAL
PROLOGUE OR PREAMBLE (PRECEDES ACTUAL QUEST]ON)
INSTRUCTIONS TO INTERVIEWER

SIGNALS USE OF MATERIAL (CARD, PHOTOGRAPHS, ETC,)
HANDED TO RESPONDENT BY INTERVIEWER
INSTRUCTIONS TO CODER

RPORC COMMENTS
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CARD 1
CARD,
C, COL, 1,

1997 1, CARD ONE
DECK,
Y, COLS, 2%5,
1071, SURVEY NUMBER
BALLOT,

Y. COLS' 6‘9!
X, BALLOT NUMBER GENERATED BY ROPER CENTER,

N,1. MONTH!
c. COL' 10'
1997 1., OCTOBER

N,2, YEAR}Y
c. COL. 11.
1997 1, 1971

N,3, URBANIZATION!

C. COL' 12:

435 1. CAPITAL

199 2. SUBURBS

663 3., PROVINCIAL TOWNS (ALL TOWNS AND SUBURBS, EXCLUDING THE
CAPITAL SUBURSS, WITH ROUGHLY 5002600 HOUSEHOLDS)

700 4, RURAL, DISTRICTS

N,4, SEX!

C, COL. 13,
994 1. MEN
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1003 2, WOMEN

0,5, AGE#

R, COL., 14,

151 1, 15=19 YEARS
162 2., 20=24 YEARS
169 3, 25829 YEARS
311 4, 3039 YEARS
349 5¢ 40=49 YEARS
501 6, 50=64 YEARS
354 7. 65 YEARS OR MQORE

0,6, MARITAL STATUSH

]

R, COL., 15,
345 1. SINGLE

1391 2, MARRIED -
261 3, PREVIOUSLY MARRIED

0,7, RESPONDENT'S OCCUPATIONAL STATUSs

R, GOL, 16,

270 1. WORKER: UNSKILLED
246 2. WORKER, SKILLED
274 3, SALARIED EMPLOYEES, LOWER GRADE J
106 . 4, OTHER SALARJED PERSONS

123 5, FARMERS, INDEPENDENT

47. 6, INDEPENDENT SHOPKEEPER QR ARTISAN

84 7. OTHER INDEPENDENT

145 8, APPRENTICE, PURIL, STUDENT, ETC,

311 9, PENSIONER OR CTHER PERSONS WITHOUT OCCUPATION
391 0, MARRIED WOMEN WITHOUT EMPLOYMENT

Q,8, EDUCATION®

R, COL, 17,

1474 1, ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
394 2. JUNJOR HIGH SCHOOL
112 3, HIGH SCHOOL/UNIVERSITY ’ V)

17 4, WON'T ANSWER

0,9, INCOME OF RESPONDENT#

P—

R, COL. 18,

403 1. D KR,
280 2, 1 = 11.999 KR,
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205
186
233
284
175
231

79
161
128
211
362
346
217
49

284
360
271
139
302

91
128

34
368

20

214
724
437
385
145

92

602

3,
4,
5,
6.
7.
8.

12v000 hd
18,000 =«
26,000 -
34.000 hid
50,000 KR
WON'T ANS

«006-

17.999 KR,
25,999 KR,
33,999 KR,
49,999 KR,
s OR MORE
WER

Q,10, TOTAL FAMILY INCOME®

R,

coL., 19,

0 KRy = 1
12.000
18,000
26,000
34,000
50,000
75,000 KR
DON'T KNO

L}

1.999 KR,
174999 KR,
25,999 KR,
33,999 KR,
49,999 KR,
74,999 KR,

, OR MORE
W/WON'T ANSWER

0,11, SUPPORTER'S OCCUPATION®

Ry

1.
2,
3,
4.
5,
6.
74
8.
9.
0.

CoL. 20.

WORKER, U
WORKER, S
SALARIED

OTHER SAL
FARMER, 1
INDEPENDE
OTHER IND
APPRENTIC
PEMS IOMER
MARRIED W

NSKILLED v
KILLED
EMPLOYEES, LOWER GRADE

ARIED PERSONS
NDEPENDENT

NT SHOPKEEPER OR ARTISAN
ERENDENT

€, PUPIL, STUDENT ETC.

OR OTHER PERSONS WITHOUT OCCUPATION
OMEN WITHOUT EMPL.OYMENT

Q,12, TOTAL NUMBER OF PERSONS (IN HOUSEHOLD)#

Re

1.
2,
3.

4.
5,
6,

coL., 21,

PERSON

PERSONS
PERSONS
PERSONS
PERSONS
OR MORE

AU D WN =

Q,13, TYPE OF

PERSONS

DWELLINGs

R,

1.

coL, 22.

OWN HOUSE
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98 2, RENTED HOUSE

353 3, OWN FARM/RENTED FARM

835 4, APARTMENT IN PRIVATE HOME
38 5. APARTMENT

71 0. NO CODE OR NO DATA

0,14, NUMBER OF CHILDREN UNDER 15 YEARSs
R, COL. 23,

333 1, 1 CHILD

265 2, 2 CHILDREN

407 3, 3 CHILDREN

25 4, 4 OR MORE CHILDREN
1267 9, INAPPLICABLE

0,45, NUMBER OF ADULTS IN HOUSEHOLD (15 YEARS OR MORE)s«

Ry COL., 24,
242 1. 1 ADULT
1174 2. 2 ADULTS
388 3, 3 ADULTS
196 4., A ADULTS OR MORE

0,16, RESPONDENT'S POSITION IN HOUSEWOLDe

R, COL, 25,

987 1, WEAD OF THE FAMILY
1010 2, NOT CHOSEN

c, COL, 26,

864 1. HOQUSEWIFE
1133 2. NOT CHOSEN

C. COL., 27,
336 1. OTHER ADULT
1661 2, NOT CHOSEN

Q,17., POSITION OF HOUSEWIFEw

_—

R, COL., 28,

122 1. NO HOUSEWIFE

1041 2, HOUSEWIFE WITHOUT EMPLOYMENT

386 3, HOUSEWIFE WITH FULL~TIME EMPLOYMENT
303 4, HOQUSEWIFE WITH PART«TIME EMPLOYMENT
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145 5, HOUSEWIFE WHO HELPS HUSBAND

. N,18, SOCIAL GROUPJ

E, INTERVIEWER IS INSTRUCTED TO DO HWIS BEST ESTIM’ATE IN
RANKING SOCIALLY THE RESPONNENTS, AS WILL BE SEEN, THE
RANKING 1S PRIMARILY BASED ON THE OCCUPATIONAL POSITION,
BUT IN CASES WHERE THE DESCRIPTION OF THE OCCUPATION IS TOO
BROAD TO CONSTITUTE THE SOCIAL STATUS, THE INTERVIEWER IS
INSTRUCTED TO TAKE OTHER CIRCUMSTANCES (ECONOMIC) INTO
CONSIDERATION,

c, COL, 29,

1300 1. GROUP 1 « LOWER CLASS (WORKERS, DOMESTIC SERVANTS,
- SMALL WOLDERS, INFERIOR PERSONNEL)
638 2, GROUP 11 = MIDDLE CLASS (SUPERIOR PERSONNEL, FARMERS,
SCHOOL TEACHERS, INDEPENDENTS)
59 3, GROUP 1I1 = UPPER CLASS (PROPRIETORS AND TENANTS,
. WHOLESALERS, ALL ACADEMIC OCCUPATIONS, TEACHERS,
SHIPOWNERS, DIRECTORS, MANUFACTURERS,
LANDOWNERS)

Q,19., FOR WHICW PaRIY WOULD YOU VOTE IN CASE OF GENERAL ELECTION

_-‘—]“M”RB(W*
. Ro COLSo 30"‘3ls
» 2 - 29

566 01, SOCIALDEMOKRATIET 20
209 02, RADIKALE
233 03, KONSERVATIVE
232 04, VENSTRE

20 05, RETSFORBUNDET A

- 6 06, KOMMUNISTER ;lﬁf

1 07. DE UAFHANGIGE : ‘b/
125 08, SOCIALISTISK FOLKEPARTI w,,

0 09, LIBERALT CENTRUM _ 7,

1 10, SLESVIGSK PARTI /v4

19 11, KRISTELIGT FOLKEPART] , X4
20 12, VENSTRESOCIALISTERNE N VY
117 TIZT DON'T KNOW WHICH PARTY Ab
142 T{A) NO RIGHT OF VOTING A
63 15, WOULD NOT VOTE rﬁ%‘
29 16, DON'T KNOW WHETHER WOULD VOTE OR NOT N
147 17, REFUSE TO ANSWER WHICH PARTY v

52 18, REFUSE TO ANSWER WHETHER WQULD VOTE OR NOT
15 00, NO CODE OR NO DATA

Q,20. DO YOU REMEMAER IF YOU MOIED AT THE PREVIOUS GENERAL
ELECTION, 1.E, IN JANUARY 1968% FOR WHRICH PARTY® >

. R, COLS, 32-33.
552 01, THE SOCIAL DEMOCRATIC PARTY
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230
238
2438
8

8

6
86
6

1
11
103
28
291
- 49
18
80
34

675
871
414

37

385

1612

63
1934

41

02,
03,
04,
05,
06,
07,
08.
09,
10,
11,
12,
13,
14,
15,
16
17,
oo,

THE SOCIAL LIBERAL PARTY

THE CONSERVATIVES

THE LIBERALS

THE SINGLE-TAX PARTY

THE COMMUNIST PARTY

THE LIBERAL INDEPENDENT PARTY
THE SOCIALIST PEOPLE'S PARTY
THE LIBERAL CENTRE PARTY

THE SLESVIG PARTY

THE LEFT=WING SOCIALISTS
DON'T REMEMBER THE PARTY/WON'T ANSWER ABOUT PaARTY
WON'T ANSWER ABOUT VOTING

HAD NO RIGHT TO VOTE

WILL NOT VOTE

OTHER REASONS

WON'T ANSWER AT ALL

NO CODE OR NO DATA

Oi?gi WE ARE NOW GOING TO GET A SOCIlaL DEMOCRATIC MINORITY

GOVERNMENT, IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE ELECTION A cOALITION
GOVERNMENT WAS SUGGESTED, CONSISTING OF THE sOClal
DEMOCRATIC PARTY, THE SOCIAL LIBERAL PARTY, THE LIBERALS
AND THE CONSERVATIVES, WHAT WOULD YOU PREFER: A SOCIAL
DEMOCRATIC MINORITY GOVERNMENT OR A COALITION GOVERNMENT,
CONSISTING OF THE FOUR PARTIES | HAVE MENTIONED*

R, COL, 34.

i.
2.
" 3.
0.

Fo l

SOCIAL DEMOCRATIC MINORITY GOVERNMENT

COALITION GOVERNMENT
DON'T KNOW
NO CODE OR NO DATA

F "COALITION GOVERNMENTY, ASK1

0,22, WHY WOULD YQU PREFER A COALITION GOVERNMENT#

C, COL. 35,

1.

2,

BROADER CO-OPERATION/NOT SO ONE=-SIDED/LEVELING

VIEWPOINTS
NOT CHOSEN

R, COL. 36,

1.
2,

ENTRY IN THE COMMON MARKET
NOT CHOSEN

Ce COL, 37,

1,

WE SHOULD HAVE HAD A COALITION GOVERNMENT ACCORDING
TO ELECTION RESULT
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1956

40
1957

47
1950

17
1980

28

1969

21

1976

34
1963

38

1959

109
1888

410
842
711

DNMK1071 -010~
2. NOT CHOSEN
C., COL., 38.

1, NON-SUPPORTER OF THE SOCIAL DEMOCRATIC PARTY
2. NOT CHOSEN

c, COL, 39,

1. BEST FOR THE COUNTRY
2. NOT CHOSEN

C, COL, 40,

1. A CHANCE OF DEMOCRACY
2, NOT CHOSEN

C. COL. 41,

1. TO GET AN EFFICIENT GOVERNMENT/MORE WOULD BE

RESPONSIBLE
2., NOT CHOSEN

C, COL, 42,

1., WHEN UNITED THEY HAVE GREATER POSSIBILITIES/INFLUENCE/

BETTER ECONOMY
2, NOT CHOSEN

C, COL., 43,

1. DON'T LIKE J,0, KRAG
2, NOT CHOSEN

C, COL, 44.

1., BAUNSGAARD/THE SOC!AL LIBERALS/THE NONeSOCIALISTS
ARE BETTER QUALIFIED TO GOVERN THE COUNTRY
2. NOT CHOSEN

C. COL. 45,

1., OTHER ANSWERS
2. NOT CHOSEN

0,23, IF THE COMING REFERENDUM IS IN FAVOUR OF DENMARK
ENTERING THE COMMON MARKET, WHICH OF THE TWO GOVERNMENTS
MENTIONED DC YOU THINK WILL BE BEST QUALIFIED TO PREPARE
DENMARK'S ENTRY IN THE COMMON MARKET#

R, COL, 46,

1, SOCJAL DEMOCRATIC MINORITY GOVERNMENT
2, COALITION GOVERNMENT
3, DON'T KNOW
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34

0, NO CODE OR NO DATA

0,24, ANOTHER QUESTION, NO MATTER WHETHER YOU ARE FOR OR

(ST AGAINST A DANISH MEMBERSHIP IN THE COMMON MARKET, WHAT

1248
333
389

27

853
624
499

21

688
269
604
436

487
543
511
435

21

DO YOU BELIEVE THEN = IN REALITY = IS MOST LIKELY; THAT
DENMARK BECOMES A MEMBER OF THE COMMON MARKET OR THAT IT
WON'T»

Ry COL, 47,

1., DENMARK BECOMES A MEMBER

2, DENMARK DOES NOT BECOME A MEMBER
3., DON'T KNOW

0, NO CODE OR NO DATA

0,25, ARE YOU FOR 0OR AGAINST DENMARK GOING INTO THE COMMON
=== MARKET PROVIDED THAT ENGLAND ALSO BECOMES A MEMBERa

R, COL., 48,

1, FOR

2, AGA]NST

"%, DON'T KNOW

0, NO CODE OR NO DATA

F, IF Q,25 CODED 1 OR 3, ASK Q,26) OTHERWISE, GO T0o Q.27,

0,26, IF NORWAY DOES NOT GO IN, ARE YOU THEN FOR OR AGAINST
e DENMARK GOING INs

R, COL., 49.

1. FOR
2, AGAINST

3, DON'T KNOW
9, INAPPLICABLE

0,27, IF DENMARK EECOMES A MEMBER OF THE COMMON MARKET, DO YOU
e THEN BELIEVE THAT DENMARK'S ECONOMY WILL BE IMPROVED,
UNCHANGED OF WORSENED#

R, COL, 50,

1. IMPROVED

2+ UNCHANGED

3. WORSENED

4, DON'T KNOW

0. NO CODE OR NO DATA

0,28, IF DENMARK HECOMES A MEMBER OF THE COMMON MARKET, DO YOU
THEN BELIEVE THAT THE SOCIAL CONDITIONS WILL BE IMPROVED,
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UNCHANGED OR WORSENED#

R' COL' 510

133 1. IMPROVED
847 2, UNCHANGED
574 3. WORSENED
427 4, DON'T KNOW
16 0. NO CODE OR NO DATA

0,29, IF DENMARK BECOMES A MEMBER OF THE COMMON MARKET, DO YOU
e THEN THINK THAT DENMARK'S INDEPENDENCE W!LL RE VERY
REDUCED, SOMEWHAT REDUCED OR NOT REDUCED=

R, COL. 52,

335 1. VERY REDUCED

863 2, SOMEWHAT REDUCED
428 3., NOT REDUCED

356 4, DON'T KMOW

15 . 0. NO CODE OR NO DATA

0,30, !F DENMARK BEOCMES A MEMRER OF THE COMMON MARKET, DO YOU
e THEN THINK THAT THE NUMBER OF FOREIGN WORKERS IN DENMARK
WILL BE INCREASED CONSIDERABLY [N PROPORTION TO THE
PRESENT NUMBER#

Ry COL. 53.

1032 1. YES
536 2. NO
406 3, DON'T KNOW
23 0. NO CODE OR NO DATA

0,31 IF DENMARK BECOMES A MEMBER OF THE COMMON MARKET, DO

Sw————= _YOU THEN THINK THAT FOREIGN CAPITAL WILL GET VERY
INCREASED INFLUENCE OR ONLY SOMEWHAT BIGGER INFLUENCE IN
DENMARK OR DO YOU THINK THAT IT WILL MAKE NO DIFFERENCEs

R, COL, 54.

455 4. VERY INCREASED INFLUENCE
802 2, SOMEWHAT BIGGER INFLUENCE
315 3, MAKES NO DIFFERENCE

404 4, DON'T KNOW

214 0, NO CODE OR NO DATA

0,32, IF DENMARK BECOMES A MEMBER OF THE COMMON MARKET, DO
YOU THEN THINK THAT THERE WILL BE MADE VERY GREAT OR ONLY
GREAT PURCHASES OF DANISH LAND OR PROPERTY BY FOREIGNERSa

R, COL, 55.
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393
511
644
429

20

559
1090
323
25

736
872
366

23

1108
456

398
35

1. NO

2. YES, VERY GREAT PURCHASE
3. YES, ONLY GREAT PURCHASES
4, DON'T KNOW

0, NO CODE OR NO DATA

0,33, AND NOW BACK TO THE FORMATION OF GOVERNMENT, THE

" MEMBERS THAT WERE GOING TO BF ELECTED IN GREENLAND AND THE
FAROF ISLANDS BECAME DECISIVE FOR THE FORMATION OF
GOVERNMENT, DO YOU THINK IT IS REASONABLE OR NQT THAT
MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT ELECTED IN GREENLAND OR THE FARQE
1SLANDS SHOULD BE DECISIVE ON THE GOVERNMENT THAT IS TO BE
FORMED IN DENMARK®

R, COL, 56,

1. REASONABLE

2, NOT REASONABLE

3, DON'T KNOW

0. NO CODE OR NO DATA

0,34, IF IT WAS MOVED THAT GREENLANDIC AND FAROESE MEMRERS OF

Swmemme  PARLIAMENT COULD ONLY VOTE ABOUT QUESTIONS ON GREENLAND

- OR THE FAROE ISLANDS, WOULD YOU THEN FIND SUCH A MOTION
REASONABLE OR NOT#

R, COL, 57,

1. REASONABLE

2, NOT REASONABLE

3, DON'T KNOW

0, NO CODE OR NO DATA

0,35, DO YOU FIND THAT THE FAROESE AND GREENLANDIC MEMBRERS OF
PARLITAMENT SHOULD HAVE THE SAME RIGHTS AS DANISH MEMRERS,
1,E, THE PRESENT RIGHTS, OR SHOULD THESE BE CHANGEDs

R, COL., 58,

1. YES
2. NO |

3. DON'T KNOW

0. NO CODE OR NO DATA

)

0,36, DO YOU THINK THAT IT WAS REASONABLE OR NOT THAT THE PRIME

=" MINISTER INCLUDED THE GREENLANDIC AND THE FAROESE MEMBERS
OF PARLIAMENT WHEN HE SETTLED UP THE ELECTION RESULT OR
SHOULD HE ONLY HAVE INCLUDED THE DANISH MEMBERS OF
PARLIAMENT, WHEREBY THE NON~=SOCIALIST PARTIES WOULD HAVE
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783
827
357

30

1053
484
432

28

1710
74
12

105
96

i8
17
18

71
1868
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GOTTEN THE MAJORITY#
Ry, COL, 59,

1, REASONABLE

2. NOT REASONABLE

3, DON'T KNOW

0, NO CODE OR NO DATA

Q,37, IT IS A RULE IN DENMARK THAT A PARTY MUST HAVE AT LEAST
2% OF THE VOTES IN ORDER TO BE REPRESENTED IN THE
FOLKETING (THE PARLIAMENT), DO YOU FIND THAT SUCH A
RULE 1S REASONABLE OR NQOT=

R, COL., 60,

1, REASONABLE

2+ NOT REASONABLE

3, DON'T KNOW

0. NO CODE OR NO DATA

0,38, HAS THIS RULE WAD ANY INFLUENCE ON THE PARTY THAT YOU
=== M[GHT VOTE FOR OR HAS IT INFLUENCED YOU IF YOU MIGHT
VOTE AT ALL=#

R, COL, 61,

1, NO

2, YES, DECISIVE ON PARTY

3, YES, DECISIVE ABOUT VOTING
4, DON'T KNOW

0., NO CODE OR NO DATA

F, IF 0,38 CODED 2 OR 3, ASK Q,393 OTHERWISE, GO TO Q,40.

0,39, WHAT PARTY WOULD YOU HAVE VOTED FOR+
L ]
R, COL, 62.

1. THE SINGLE-TAX PARTY

2, THE CHRISTIAN PEOPLE'S PARTY
3. THE LEFT-WING SOCIALISTS

4, THE COMMUNSIT PARTY

5, THE SLESVIG PaARTY

6, DON'T KNOW/WON'T ANSWER

9. INAPPLICABLE

F. ASK AlLLL VOTERS ELIGIBLE IN JANUARY 1968,

Q,40, WERE YOU QUITE SURE = AT LAST GENERAL ELECTION e [F YOQU
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1518
70
129
18
262

1420

275
31
271

61
1936

77
1920

40

1957

40
1957

1991

R,
1.
2,
3

4,
9.

Fo

0

R,
1.
2,

3.
9.

Fa

0,4

141,

“015~
WOULD VOTE OR NOT#

CoL. 63,

QUITE SURE TO VOTE

QUITE SURE NOT TO VOTE
NOT SURE

DON'T KNOW
INAPPLICABLE

ASK ALL VOTERS ELIGIBLE IN JANUARY 1968,

WERE YOU SURE ABOUT WHAT PARTY YOU WOULD VOTE FQR IF YOU
WERE GOING TO VOTE OR DID YOU HAVE MORE PARTIES IN MIND=

coL, 64,

WAS SURE

MORE PARTIES [N MIND
DON'T KNOW/DON'T REMEMBER
INAPPLICABLE

IF "MORE PARTIES IN MINDW, ASKj

2, WHAT PARTIES DID YOU HAVE IN MIND = POSSIBLY APART FROM

Swmem==_ THAT YOU ACTUALLY VOTED FORw

c, COL,

1.
2.

C

1,
2,

¢,

1.
2,

o

1,
2,

C,

i,
2,

coL.

65,

THE
NOT

SOCIAL DEMOCRATIC PARTY
CHOSEN

66.

THE
NOT

SOCIAL LIBERAL PARTY

CHOSEN
CoL, 67,

THE
NOT

CONSERVAT]VES

CHOSEN
coL., 68,

THE
NOT

LIBERALS
CHOSEN
coL., 69.

THE
NOT

SINGLE~TAX PARTY
CHOSEN
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1989

44
1953

1995

17
1980

10
1987

25
1972

98
1899

1133
614
238

12
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c, CoL,

1. THE
2. NOT

C, COL.,

1. THE
2, NOT

c. CoL,

1, THE
2. NOT

c, COL,

1. THE
2. NOT

c, COL,

1, THE

2. NOT
c, CoL,

1, NOT

2, NOT

c, CoL.

~016=
70,

COMMUNIST PARTY
CHOSEN

71,

SOCIALIST PEOPLE'S PARTY
CHOSEN

72,

SLESVIG PARTY
CHOSEN

73,

CHRISTIAN PEOPLE'S PARTY
CHOSEN

74.

LEFT-WING SOCIALISTS
CHOSEN

75,

VOTE
CHOSEN

76.

1, DON'T ANSWER

-2, NOT

Q.43,

FINALLY QUITE ANOTHER QUESTION,
AND WRITTEN ABOUT ABOLISHING ThHE FORM OF ADDRESS nDE",
THAT EVERYRBODY SHOULD BE ADDRESSED AS nDUn,

CHOSEN

OR AGAINST THIS#

R, COL.

1. FOR

77.

2. AGAINST
3. DON'T KNOW
0., NO CODE OR NO DATA

F, IF COMMERCIALLY INVOLVED,

Q,44, DO

R, COL,

ASK ¢

ALL ADDRESS THE FORM QF wpuw

78,

THERE HAS BEEN TALKED

ARE YOU FOR

IN YOUR FIRM«
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677 1. YES
408 2. NO
912 9, INAPPLICABLE

Fo IF "NO", ASK}

Q,45, DO SUPERIQORS AND SUBORDINATES SAY "puU® TO ONE ANOTHER#
R, COL. 79.

388 1. YES

410 2. NO
31 3, DON'T KNOW
1168 9, INAPPLICABLE

Xe COL. 80 NOT USED,

ERRRRRERBRERRRE R ERER DR R E SR BEEND SRR R R R R R RREER RS RL RS RRRERRIRIRBRREN






